TAREON/OFF MODE
1 Pump Media into Flask
Cell Culture Expansion from Vial to Bioreactor   in the Open Space of Your Workbench
Aseptic Connections by:
– Aseptic Connector
– Tube Weld
TAREON/OFF MODE
2 Inoculate Flask with Cell Culture

process. It has been validated for compliance
with the following regulations and standards:
– USP Class VI biocompatibility
– USP 85 Bacterial Endotoxins Test
– USP 788 Particulate Matter in Injections
–  ISO 11137-2 Sterilization of Health Care
Products – sterility
–  Extractables | Leachables Acc. to 21 CFR 177.2600
(Rubber Articles Intended for Repeated Use)
and USP 381 (Elastomeric Closures)
– Container closure validation
Growth and Transfer Systems
Transfer media and inoculum, collect samples and grow cells all in one system without opening
a cap or ever using a biosafety cabinet.
Article Number Description Aseptic Connection Method
MCX050002040204A MYCAP® CCX 500 mL Flask Aseptiquik® S
MCX100002040204A MYCAP® CCX 1000 mL Flask Aseptiquik® S
MCX200002040204A MYCAP® CCX 2000 mL Flask Aseptiquik® S
MCX300002040204A MYCAP® CCX 3000 mL Flask Aseptiquik® S
MCX050002040204W MYCAP® CCX 500 mL Flask Tube Welding, 8 " ID × 4 " OD C-Flex®
MCX100002040204W MYCAP® CCX 1000 mL Flask Tube Welding, 8 " ID × 4 " OD C-Flex®
MCX200002040204W MYCAP® CCX 2000 mL Flask Tube Welding, 8 " ID × 4 " OD C-Flex®
MCX300002040204W MYCAP® CCX 3000 mL Flask Tube Welding, 8 " ID × 4 " OD C-Flex®
Transfer Caps
Install on smaller flasks to close the system and enable aseptic fluid transfer from the flasks.
Article Number Description Aseptic Connection Method
MCX01250204A Transfer Cap for 125 mL Flask Aseptiquik® S
MCX02500204A Transfer Cap for 250 mL Flask Aseptiquik® S
MCX01250204W Transfer Cap for 125 mL Flask Tube Welding, 8 " ID × 4 " OD C-Flex®
MCX02500204W Transfer Cap for 250 mL Flask Tube Welding, 8 " ID × 4 " OD C-Flex®
Transfer Assemblies
Connect media bottles to flasks, flasks to flasks and flasks to seed reactors to transfer fluids
accurately and aseptically. Sized to fit in peristaltic pumps accepting size 16 tubing (1.6 mm|  " wall)
Article Number Description Aseptic Connection Method